
STATEMENT FOB THE PRESS 
Board of Governors 

For immediate release of the Federal Reserve System 
October 26, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member "banks in 101 leading cities 
on October 21 shows a small increase in total loans and investments, an increase of 
$176,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted, decreases of $7(5,000,000 in Government 
deposits, $78,000,000 in deposits credited to domestic banks, $18,000,000 in de-
posits of foreign banks and $44,000,000 in balances with domestic banks, and an in-
crease of $102,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks. 

Loans to brokers and dealers in Hew York City increased $36,000,000, loans to 
brokers outside Hew York declined $5,000,000, and loans on securities to others 
(except banks) declined $5,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper 
bought increased $1,000,000, real estate loans $1,000,000 and loans to banks 
$2,000,000. "Other loans" increased $10,000,000 in the Hew York district and 
$26,000,000 at all reporting member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined $25,000,000 in 
the Hew York district, $8,000,000 in the San Francisco district and $37,000,000 at 
all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United 
States Government declined $4,000,000. Holdings of "Other securities" declined 
$9,000,000 each in the Hew York and Chicago districts and $12,000,000 at all report-
ing member banks. 

Demand deposits-adjusted increased $123,000,000 in the Hew York district, 
$31,000,000 in the Chicago district, $24,000,000 in the Cleveland district and 
$176,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased $4,000,000. 
Government deposits declined $32,000,000 in the Hew York district, $15,000,000 in 
the San Francisco district, $12,000,000 in the Chicago district and $76,000,000 at 
all reporting member banks. Deposits credited to domestic banks declined $28,000,000 
in the Chicago district, $20,000,000 in the Hew York district, $17,000,000 in the 
Cleveland district and $78,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Deposits credited 
to foreign banks declined $18,000,000 in the Hew York district. 

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, 
together with changes for the week and the year ended October 21, 1936, follows: 

(In millions of dollars) 
1 Increase or decrease since 
Oct. 21, Oct. l4, Oct. 23, 
1936 1936 1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - total 22,571 +3 +2,249 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In Hew York City 965 +36 +16S 
Outside Hew York City 213 .-5 +55 

Loans on securities to others 
(except banks) 2,014 -5 -63 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 316 +1 -11 
Loans on real estate 1,143 +1 - 2 
Loans to banks 56 +2 -28 
Other loans 4,044 +26 +701 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 9,286 -37 +1,156 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov't 1,254 -4 +126 
Other securities 3,280 -12 +147 

Reserve with F. R. banks 5,359 +102 +787 
Cash in vault 393 -17 +53 
Balances with domestic banks 2,389 -44 +155 

LIABILITIES ' 

Demand deposits-adjusted 15,228 +176 +1,765 
Time deposits 5,072 +4 +109 
U. S. Government deposits 772 '-76 +227 
Inter-bank deposits: 

6,084 Domestic banks 6,084 -78 +854 
Foreign banks 466 -18 .+93 

Borrowings — -2 -2 
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October 22, 193° 

ASSETS Aim LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

Hew York City Chicago 
19 3 6 1935 

Oct. 23 
1 9 3 6 1935 

Oct. 23 Oct. 21 {Oct. 14 
1935 
Oct. 23 Oct. 21 Oct. 14 

1935 
Oct. 23 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In ITevz York City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on securities to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets -net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits-adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 
-Capital account 

8,692 8,68? 7,65c 

924 
77 

702 

125 

^ 4 
1,424 

3,742 

459 
1,084 

2,495 

ft 452 

6,334 
611 
164 

2,446 
425 

355 
1,433 

6,217 
613 
193 

2,463 
443 

2,062 2,075 1,790 

891 773 1 
80 59 36 37 25 

705 715 l4i l4i 153 

121 l4i 13 13 19 
131 123 15 15 16 
23 44 4 4 6 

1,412 1,152 38O 377 233 

3,768 3,181 1,109 l,ll4 972 

462 381 92 92 96 
1,094 1,083 271 282 270 

2,429 2,4I6 653 652 578 
58 55 34 36 3.6 

194 73 82 195 197 
3.6 
194 

457 465 6s 68 79 

345 
1,430 

5,657 
651 
195 

2,106 
341 

278 
1,451 

435 
95 

630 
5 

21 
236 

583 1,417 
434 4n 
101 62 

64s 530 
6 4 

21 29 
235 224 
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ASSETS AM) LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER BANKS IH 101 LEADING CITIES 01 OCTOBER 21, 1936 

(In millions of dollars) 
B-804b 

Total 
All 

districts 

Federal Reserve District 

Boston 
Hew 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans to "brokers and dealers: 

In Hew York City 
Outside ITew York City 

Loans on securities to others 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper "be 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S 
Other securities 

•Reserves with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic barks 
Other assets - net 

22,571 

965 
213 

2,014 
316 

1,143 
56, 

4,044 
9,286 

Gov't 1,254 
3,250 

5,350 
393 

2,389 
1,284 

1,226 9,539 1,178 

13 935 9 
28 79 21 

149 836 i4s 
46 133 23 
82 243 62 
3 24 2 

321 1,575 184 
407 3,939 323 

18 496 97 
159 1,279 309 

280 2,606 300 
124 69 15 
129 174 165 
75 523 87 

1,826 664 

12 

182 
4 

214 
870 
59 

265 

341 
35 
^8 
107 

69 
6 
25 
1 

110 
305 
68 
77 

137 
19 
148 
38 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. IMinne- (Kansas 

I Louis leapolisj City 
Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

587 3,032 673 4i4 693 512 2,177 

3 — — 2 — 3 
12 

160 

P 362 
l 

384 
709 
160 
363 

287 
19 
279 
221 

5 4i 5 1 3 3 

51 198 71 30 47 42 
6 30 8 10 25 2 
25 71 44 6 18 23 

1 8 8 . 3 1 
161 527 i4o 126 l44 158 
213 1,608 229 17s 263 192 
4i 149 59 15 50 42 
84 397 109 48 13s 49 

86 881 128 63 145 96 
11 63 11 5 12 10 

130 428 132 S3 281 172 
39 101 24 17 24 28 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
TJ. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 
Capital account 

15,228 
5,072 
772 

6,084 
466 

847 
3.51S 

1,022 
286 
13 

6,870 
1,015 

201 

817 
279 
74 

1,080 
710 

72 

407 
199 
42 

309 
178 
49 

2,324 
811 
139 

4o4 
180 
12 

246 
11 

2,514 
427 

324 
4 

361 
2 

236 223 
1 

S46 
6 

278 

23 
233 

368 
1,566 

22 
225 

"~l4 
338 

33 
89 

28 
351 

9 
85 

267 
122 
3 

129 
l 

56 

490 
147 
23 

4o4 

2 
89 

362 
121 
42 

210 

5 
78 

876 
1,024 
102 

332 
322 
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