For immediate release

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System October 26, 1936

(B-804)

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on October 21 shows a small increase in total loans and investments, an increase of \$175,000,000 in demand deposits—adjusted, decreases of \$76,000,000 in Government deposits, \$78,000,000 in deposits credited to domestic banks, \$18,000,000 in deposits of foreign banks and \$44,000,000 in balances with domestic banks, and an increase of \$102,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City increased \$36,000,000, loans to brokers outside New York declined \$5,000,000, and loans on securities to others (except banks) declined \$5,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought increased \$1,000,000, real estate loans \$1,000,000 and loans to banks \$2,000,000. "Other loans" increased \$10,000,000 in the New York district and \$26,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$25,000,000 in the New York district, \$8,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$37,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$4,000,000. Holdings of "Other securities" declined \$9,000,000 each in the New York and Chicago districts and \$12,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits—adjusted increased \$123,000,000 in the New York district, \$31,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$24,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$176,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$4,000,000. Government deposits declined \$32,000,000 in the New York district, \$15,000,000 in the San Francisco district, \$12,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$76,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Deposits credited to domestic banks declined \$28,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$20,000,000 in the New York district, \$17,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$78,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Deposits credited to foreign banks declined \$18,000,000 in the New York district.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended October 21, 1936, follows:

(In millioms of dollars) Increase or decrease since Oct. 23, Oct. 21, Oct. 14, 1936 1936 1935 ASSETS +2,249 Loans and investments - total 22,571 Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City 965 +36 +168 Outside New York City 213 +55 Loans on securities to others -63 (except banks) 2.014 **-**5 Acceptances & commercial paper bought 316 +1 -11 Loans on real estate 1,143 +1 -2 Loans to banks +2 -28 4,044 Other loans +26 +701 9,286 +1,156 U. S. Gov't direct obligations 1,254 Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov't +126 Other securities 3,280 -12 +147 5,350 +102 Reserve with F. R. banks +787 Cash in vault 393 Balances with domestic banks +155 2,389 LIABILITIES Demand deposits-adjusted 15,228 +1,765 Time deposits 5,072 +109 U. S. Government deposits 772 +227 Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks 6,084 +854 466 -18 Foreign banks Borrowings Digitized for FRASER

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System October 22, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	Nev	v York C		Chicago				
		36	1935	19		1935		
	Oct. 21	Oct. 14	Oct. 23	Oct. 21	OCt. 14	000. 25		
<u>ASSETS</u>								
Loans and investments - total	8,692	e , 687	7,658	2,062	2,075	1,790		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others (except banks)	924 77	891 80	773 59	1 36	 37	 25		
	702	705	715	141	141	153		
Acceptances & commercial paper bough Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	t 125 131 24 1,424	121 131 23 1,412	141 123 44 1,158	13 15 4 380	13 15 4 377	19 16 6 233		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't Other securities	3,742	3,768	3,181	1,109	1,114	972		
	459 1,084	462 1,094	381 1,083	92 271	92 282	96 270		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,495 53 76 452	2,429 58 73 457	2,416 55 82 468	653 34 195 68	652 36 197 68	578 36 1 94 79		
<u>LIABILITIES</u>								
Demand deposits—adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	6,334 611 164	6,217 613 193	5,657 651 195	1,590 435 95	1,583 434 101	1,417 411 62		
	2,446 425	2,463 443	2,106 341	6 30 5	. 648 6	530 4		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	355 1,433	345 1,430	278 1 , 451	21 236	21 235	29 22 ¹ 1		

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON OCTOBER 21, 1936

В-804ъ

(In millions of dollars)													
	Total	Federal			Reserve		District						
	All	Boston	Mew		Cleve-		Atlanta	Chicago	St.		Kansas	Dallas	_San
	districts	Boston	York	delphia	land	m on d	AULGILUCE	011100080	Louis	eapolis	City 1	1	San Francisco
ASSETS						<i>((</i>).	F= (17	7 070	677	414	693	512	2,177
Loans and investments - total	22,571	1,226	9,589	1,178	1,826	664	5ธ7	3 , 032	673	414	09)	عدر	~ 9 → { {
Loans to brokers and dealers:	0.6		0.75	0				3			2		3
In Mew York City	965	13	935	9 21	12	3	 5	41	5	1.	3	3	12
Outside New York City	213	28	79	21	1. C)	J	`		_			
Loans on securities to others	0.071	149	g36	148	213	69	51	198	71	30	47	42	160
(except banks)	2,014	149 46	133		ر دے 4	69 6	6	30	์ ซี	10	25	2	23
Acceptances and commercial paper bough	t 316	#0 82	243	23 62	182	25	25	71	1474	6	18	23	362
Loans on real estate	1,143 56.	3	24 24	2	4	1	1	8	g		3	1	1
Loans to banks	4,044	321	1,575	184	214	110	161	527	140	126	144	158	384
Other loans	9,286	407	3 , 989	323	570	305	213	1,508	229	178	263	192	709
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	v't 1,254	18	496	97	59	68	41	149	59	i5	50	42	160
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Go	3,280	159	1,279	309	26g	77	2,1	397	109	48	138	49	363
Other securities	5,200	199	エッニーン	رور	200	1 1		221			_		
Reserves with F. R. bank	5,350	250	2,606	300	341	137	86	ggl	123	63	145	96	287
Cash in vault	393	124	69	15	35	19	11	63	11	5	12	10	19
Balances with domestic banks	2 , 389	129	174	165	35 268	148	130	428	132	33	281	172	279
Other assets - net	1,284	75	523	87	107	38	39	101	5/4	17	24	28	221
Other assets - nov	,	1,2	, ,	•	•	-							
<u>LIABILITIES</u>													
	15,228	1,022	6,870	817	1,080	407	309	2,324	404	267	490	362	876
Demand deposits - adjusted	5,072	286	1,015	279	710	•	178	811	180	122	147	121	1,024
Time deposits	772	13	201	74	72		49	139	12	3	23	42	102
U. S. Gov't deposits	112	1)	201	1 .	, –			,,,		-			
Inter-bank deposits:	6,084	246	2,514	324	361	236	223	3 46	278	129	404	210	313
Domestic banks	466	11	427	14	2	-	í	6		l			14
Foreign banks													
Borrowings Other liabilities	847	23	368	22	14		7.	28		7	2	_5	332
Capital account	3,518	233	1,566	225	338		86	35 1	85	56	8 9	78	322
Oapivat account	2.5												

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis